
From: Jeff Howard <  
Sent: Monday, June 17, 2019 4:45 PM 
To: Guernsey, Greg <Greg.Guernsey@austintexas.gov>; Rusthoven, Jerry 
<Jerry.Rusthoven@austintexas.gov>; Harden, Joi <Joi.Harden@austintexas.gov>; Sirwaitis, Sherri 
<Sherri.Sirwaitis@austintexas.gov> 
Cc: Tatkow, Abby - BC <BC-Abby.Tatkow@austintexas.gov>; Aguirre, Ana - BC <BC-
Ana.Aguirre@austintexas.gov>; Duncan, Jim - BC <BC-Jim.Duncan@austintexas.gov>; Denkler, Ann - BC 
<bc-Ann.Denkler@austintexas.gov>; Evans, Bruce - BC <bc-Bruce.Evans@austintexas.gov>; Goff, Eric - 
BC <bc-Eric.Goff@austintexas.gov>; Smith, Hank - BC <bc-Hank.Smith@austintexas.gov>; King, David - 
BC <BC-David.King@austintexas.gov>; Kiolbassa, Jolene - BC <bc-Jolene.Kiolbassa@austintexas.gov>; 
Ramirez, Nadia - BC <BC-Nadia.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>; Ray, Ellen - BC <BC-
Ellen.Ray@austintexas.gov>; garrett@ ; Ron Thrower < Peggy Carrasquillo <Peggy.Carrasquillo>; Laci M. 
Ehlers <lehlers@ >; Victoria <Victoria>; brian.showers 
Subject: RE: Request for Postponement for Item No. C-02 (River Place) on the June 18, 2019 Zoning and 
Platting Commission Agenda; Case No. C14-2018-0124 
 
All, 
 
As a follow up to the applicant’s postponement request on this item, I have discussed the request with 
Brian Showers representing the neighborhood.  Mr. Showers requested that the postponement be to 
7/16 to avoid any conflict with the July 4th holiday. He also indicated that if we agreed to move the case 
to 7/16, then the neighborhood would agree to support the postponement request.  We have agreed to 
that request, and so, we are modifying our request for postponement to July 16, 2019 per this 
agreement with the neighborhood.  
 
By copy of this email, I am requesting that Mr. Showers confirm this agreed postponement to July 
16th.  Thank you. 
 
Jeffrey S. Howard 
Partner 
jhoward@mcleanhowardlaw.com 
  
Barton Oaks Plaza, Building II 
901 South MoPac Expy | Ste 225 
Austin, Texas 78746 
512.328.2008 phone 
512.328.2409 fax 
www.mcleanhowardlaw.com 
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